
Decision No., ! a 9' t:D. 

BEFCRE ~ RA~OAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Applioation ) 
) 

of the RIVE?DAIiE WATER COMPANY } 
) 

for an order suthorizing increase ) 
) 

of water r&tes. ) 

Applioation No. 7896. 

Ernest Xlette, for $pp~1oant. 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

• 

OPINION 
-~-----

The appliosut in the above ent1tle~ matter, doing business 

~der the fictitious name-of Riverdale water Company, is a public 

utility owned by the estate of R. T. Barritt, ~eoeased, and oper": 

ated by B. F. ::Barritt, executor. This oompany iurnishes water -

for domestie and commercial purposes to the inh$b1tants of River­

dale, Fresno County. 

The spplioat1on in this proeeedi:og alleges tha.t the l'resent 

X's.tes charged for water eervice are not adequate to yield a reas­

onable ra.te of 1ntereet upon the investment and are 1lisut:t1oient 

to enable the ap:pl.1c8.1lt to make necessary extenSions of mains and 

improvements to meet the growing servioe demands. The Commission 

is therefore e.sked to grsnt an increase o:f twmty-five per cent. 

in the water rates, or such other increase as may be conSidered 

just and reasona.ble 'CD.~er the c.i:r:eumstSXl.Q:es, in order to enable 

applicant to make said improvements end also receive a reasonable 

1. 



return u~on the ca~itsl 1nveste~. 

A public hesriDg was held in this matter betore Examiner 

Satterwhite a.t Riverdsle. .AJ.l interested parties were given an 

o:p:portun1ty to be present and to be heard. 

The water supply for this sYstem is obtained by :pUln:I;l1ng from 

three drille~ wel~s, two'of whioh are 5 in~hes in diameter and 66 

feet deep sn~ the third e inohes 1n di~eter and 150 feet deep. 

Water is stored in So 5000 gallon galv~1zed iron tank eleva.ted 

about 40 feet a.bove the ground surface. There are two 2;"1noh sin­

gle stage centr1i~$l pumps, direct co~ected to 5 horse power 

electric motors which are controlled. by automatio float switches. 

The distr1bution system consists of a~proximAtelY 8155 feet of 

stsndard sorew, galvanized iron pipe, 595 feet of Whioh is 4 1neh, 

5000 feet is 2 inoh snd the remainder'lt inoh pipe • . 
~here are no meters on this sys:tem. On JuJ.y 1, 1922, there 

were 78 Aotive servioes. 

The ~resent rates were fixed by R. ~. Earr1tt ~ 19l2 and are 

a.s 'follows: 

MON'rBLY FLAT RATES 

S1:agle rooms With ox:Ie ts.p. • • ~ • 
Res1<ienee with no ls.wn. • .'. • • 
Residenoe with la.wn :lila. gard.en. • 
Livery stables. • • • . ~ • • ~ • 
Co~ty serv1ee and ~ter trough • 
Railroad. station. • • • • • • • • 

$1.00 
1..35 
1.60 
2.50 
5.00 
5.00 

A report was. submitted by Mr. M. R. M.e.eKsJ.l. one of the Com­

miss.1on IS bydrso.l1c engineers. which shows an s.:pprs.1sement of this 

plant? based. upon the estimated. original. eost, SlllountiIlg to $4,998. 

a replacement aDnu1ty of $77 eo~utod by the 6% s1nk1ng fund meth­

od, and. recomI!lending as re.s.sonable an, allowa:c.ae of $800 for ma;in~ 

ten~ce and operating expenses. No appraisal of the'wster ut111~ 

property of this plsnt ws.s subnl1tted by the spplicsnt. 

2. 



A o.onsid.ere.tion o:t the evidenoe leads to the oonclua1on that 

the estimates submitted. s.:re fa.ir and. they wUl be used for the pur­

poses ot this prooeeding. Following is a S'DlIlmary o£ the s.rm.ual 

eha.rges outlined above: 

Return at s% on $4.998. • • • • • •• $400 
Replacement fun~. • • • • • • • • •• 77 
MA1ntensnoe snd Operation Expenses.. 800 

Totnl • • • • • .$i.2i7 

Reve~es oollected for the twelve 
months' period ending June 30,l922 •• $1,531 

It a~~esrs from the foregoing figures that the applioant is at 

pres eat realizing slightly more than the annual charges. It neoes~ 

ss.r1ly folloVIS, therefore, that the present rates are not ~1eld1ng 

an inadequate retun upon the investment over aM above the oosts 

of ma1ntensnoe, operation snd de~1'eo1atien. Hewever. the ev1dGnce 

inciicates ths.t at certain poriods ef the St:mnler months the presstrre 

afforded. by the present storage tsnk is 1nSuff101ent to. render prop­

e1' serv10e to the oons'Cmers located. 1n the out~1ng districts. This 

oondition is to. be remedied by the installation of an additional 

storage tank hs.v1Ilg s. oa:paoity of 30,000 gs.l.lons. The cost of ereo';;' 

tieD. of this ts.nk and the inStallation of So few meters Will aug~ellt: 

the' em:z.us.l eha.rges so that they will mo re olosely s:pprox1mate the 

revenues reoe1vabks. 

The p1'es~t flat rate schedule Will therefore be allowed to 

rema.1n in full force and effeot, and in addition thereto a meter 

rate will be authorized wh:1:ch will enable BP:Plieant to. conserve wa­

ter and thereby reduoe pumping expenses by 1natall~ meters on ~ 

servioes where consumers have displayed a tendency to be oareless 

or ws.stetol. in the use o.f water, or in case a oo.nsumer shac:ldpre';' 

~er to reoeive measured service. 

The applio.s:nt is laboring und.er' s. misapprehension 1n request­

ing an inerease in rates suffioient to ~roVide es.:pital ~or extens10n 

z. 



,)f mains and 1mprovementsto tile plant. Rates are established by 

this Commission ul'on the fsir value o:! the used a.:c.d useful 'property 
. 

,ded.ies.ted. to the pubJ.io use snd reaso:c,s.bly neeessary for such sel"'V-

ice. considering also the necessary and proper aLlowanoe for oper­

atlng 8JlQ. ms.lntenenoe costs end a proper replacement annul ty. The 

raising of ~dS for financing ext~s1ve ~rovements and enlarge~ 

ments of :l. system must be acoomplished through the usual. oha:onels. 

The Riverdale Water Company having made applioation to ~e 

Railroad C.omm1se1on as enti tled above, a publio he!U'ing b..e.v1Dg been 

held and the ms.tter having been submitted, 

It Is Herebl Found as 8. Faot that the present rates oharged by 

applioant. are oompensatory and remunerat1 ve arid that the rates here-

1n established for metered water servioe are just snd reasonable 

rates for such servioe • 

.And. basiDg its order upon th.e foregoing findings of faot am. 
upon the further statements of faot contained in the opin1oi:t"pre-

ced1Dg this order t 

IT IS B:ERKSY ORDERED: 

1. ~t the applioation o~ the Riverdale Water· Company 

for authority to inorease rates and obarges for water ~erv1ce be 

snd it is hereby denied; 

2. Tha.t the Riverdale Water Company be and. it is hei~eb1 

snthor1zed ana directed to file with the RailroadCommiss1an within 

t.enty (20) days from the date of this order the folloWing rates 

£or water delivered to its consumers ~ Riverdale, Fresno County. 

the new meter rates to beoome e:f:fect1ve for aJl.l service rendered 

after Ootober 1, 1922: 

Ca) The sehedule of tlat rates now in effeot. 

4. 



(b) MONTEItY lmTER \YATER RATES 

First 500 cubic feet or less. • • • • • • • • • • $1.25 
From 500 au.ft. to l500 ou.ft., :per 100 o:a..ft.. .20, 
.Allover l500 "" " " " ". .15 

!I!eters ms.y be installed at the request of s:tJ:3' oonStmler or at 

the option of the utility. 

IT IS BEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the R1verdSl.e 'Viater CODll>8nY 
• 

be and it is hereby'direeted to file with the Railroad Commission 

within thirtY,(30) days :from the d.e-teof this order a oom:plete 

schedule of rules and regulations governing the distribution and 
sale of water to the cons~ers supplied by it, said sohedule to be 

effective on the date of its aooeptanoe by the Commission. 

Dated at San Francisoo t Cs.li:f'-ornis., this /I,f:r.:( day of 

S~tembert 1922. 

. .... 

commissioners. 

286 


